future operating results of NCM, Inc. will also be impacted by related party transactions. Historical and pro forma results of operations are not
necessarily indicative of what would have occurred had all transactions occurred with unrelated parties. Also, the pro forma condensed

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 34

consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of NCM, Inc. or NCM LLC�s results of operations had the
contractual adjustments and the transaction adjustments been completed on December 30, 2005. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

19

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 27, 2007

($ in millions, except per share data)

Pre-IPO
period

December 29, 2006
through

February 12,
2007

Historical

Post-IPO period
February 13, 2007

through
September 27, 2007

Historical
Contractual
Adjustments

Transaction
Adjustments

Nine Months
Ended

September 27, 2007

Pro Forma, As
Adjusted

Revenue:
Advertising $ 20.6 $ 197.1 $ 6.2 $ �  $ 223.9
Administrative fees�founding members 0.1 �  �  �  �
Meetings and events 2.9 16.5 (0.1) �  19.4
Other �  0.1 �  �  0.1

TOTAL REVENUE 23.6 213.7 6.1 �  243.4

Expenses:
Advertising operating costs 1.1 6.2 �  �  7.3
Meetings and events operating costs 1.4 10.1 �  �  11.5
Network costs 1.7 9.3 �  �  11.0
Circuit share costs/theatre access
fees�founding members 14.4 30.8 (7.7) �  37.5
Selling and marketing costs 5.2 27.9 �  �  33.1
Administrative costs 2.8 13.2 �  0.1 16.1
Severance plan costs 0.4 1.3 �  �  1.7
Depreciation and amortization 0.7 3.3 �  �  4.0
Other �  0.6 �  �  0.6

TOTAL EXPENSES 27.7 102.7 (7.7) 0.1 122.8

Operating Income/(Loss) (4.1) 111.0 13.8 (0.1) 120.6
Interest expense, net 0.1 40.7 �  8.1 48.9

Income/(Loss) before income taxes and
minority interest (4.2) 70.3 13.8 (8.2) 71.7

Provision for income taxes �  28.3 �  0.7 29.0

Minority interest, net �  25.4 �  0.9 26.3

NET INCOME/(LOSS) $ (4.2) $ 16.6 $ 13.8 $ (9.8) $ 16.4

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.39
Diluted $ 0.39

20

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 28, 2006

($ in millions, except per share data)

Nine
Months
Ended

September 28,
2006

Historical
Contractual
Adjustments

Transaction
Adjustments

Nine
Months
Ended

September 28,
2006 Pro

Forma, As
Adjusted

Revenue:
Advertising $ 128.2 $ 47.2 $ �  $ 175.4
Administrative fees � founding members 4.3 (4.3) �  �
Meetings and events 12.5 �  �  12.5
Other 0.2 �  �  0.2

TOTAL REVENUE 145.2 42.9 �  188.1

Expenses:
Advertising operating costs 6.0 �  �  6.0
Meetings and events operating costs 4.5 �  �  4.5
Network costs 10.5 �  �  10.5
Circuit share costs/theatre access fees � founding members 88.6 (53.5) �  35.1
Selling and marketing costs 27.9 �  �  27.9
Administrative costs 11.4 �  0.4 11.8
Severance plan costs 3.4 �  �  3.4
Depreciation and amortization 3.4 �  �  3.4
Other 0.4 �  �  0.4

TOTAL EXPENSES 156.1 (53.5) 0.4 103.0

Operating Income/(Loss) (10.9) 96.4 (0.4) 85.1
Interest expense, net 0.3 �  48.4 48.7

Income/(Loss) before income taxes and minority interest (11.2) 96.4 (48.8) 36.4

Provision for income taxes �  �  14.5 14.5

Minority interest, net �  �  12.1 12.1

NET INCOME/(LOSS) $ (11.2) $ 96.4 $ (75.4) $ 9.8

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.23
Diluted $ 0.23

21

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Quarter Ended September 28, 2006

($ in millions, except per share data)

Quarter
Ended

September 28,
2006

Historical
Contractual
Adjustments

Transaction
Adjustments

Quarter
Ended

September 28,
2006 Pro

Forma, As
Adjusted

Revenue:
Advertising $ 54.9 $ 14.0 $ �  $ 68.9
Administrative fees � founding members 0.8 (0.8) �  �
Meetings and events 4.8 �  �  4.8
Other 0.2 �  �  0.2

TOTAL REVENUE 60.7 13.2 �  73.9

Expenses:
Advertising operating costs 2.2 �  �  2.2
Meetings and events operating costs 1.5 �  �  1.5
Network costs 3.5 �  �  3.5
Circuit share costs/theatre access fees � founding members 38.0 (26.4) �  11.6
Selling and marketing costs 9.6 �  �  9.6
Administrative costs 4.1 �  0.2 4.3
Severance plan costs 0.7 �  �  0.7
Depreciation and amortization 1.1 �  �  1.1
Other 0.4 �  �  0.4

TOTAL EXPENSES 61.1 (26.4) 0.2 34.9

Operating Income/(Loss) (0.4) 39.6 (0.2) 39.0
Interest expense, net 0.2 �  16.1 16.3

Income/(Loss) before income taxes and minority interest (0.6) 39.6 (16.3) 22.7

Provision for income taxes �  �  9.1 9.1

Minority interest, net �  �  7.6 7.6

NET INCOME/(LOSS) $ (0.6) $ 39.6 $ (33.0) $ 6.0

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.16
Diluted $ 0.16

22

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations:

1. Contractual adjustments represent the increase to advertising revenue to reflect the pro forma assignment from the founding members